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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/01/2026

To date
22/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 22/01/2026 Hussain. M Muhammedkunju 
(FTHR)

SHAMILA MANZIL, 
Padinjatrakkara, 
padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
karunagappally

  

2 22/01/2026 ALFIYA AZEEM SAJINA J (MTHR) ASEEM MANZIL, 
VATTATHARA, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 
691585, CHAVARA

  

3 22/01/2026 SEEMA ANILKUMAR ANILKUMAR P 
(HSBN)

Asha Bhavan, Kannimel 
Cherry, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad, 691003, 

Chavara

  

4 22/01/2026 Ranjitha Liju Liju G R (HSBN) Prarthans, 
Thekkumbhagom 

Chavara South P O, 
Thekkumbhagom, 

Chavara South P O, 
691584, Karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

5 22/01/2026 THANSI E ILLIYASKUNJU K 
(FTHR)

KURUMPOLIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

6 22/01/2026 Kavya Krishanan Pradeep S (FTHR) kalilil veedu No 5, 
KSEB NAGAR, 

Shakthikulangara, 
Kavanadu, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

7 22/01/2026 NANDITHA A R Aneesh Pradeep K M 
(FTHR)

RAREERAM, 
Alattukavu Nagar 178 E, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad, 691003, 

Chavara

  

8 22/01/2026 THANSEER E ELLIYAS KUNJU K 
(FTHR)

KURUMBOLIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

9 22/01/2026 BEENA P G PUSHPA RAJA MANI 
(MTHR)

BABY SADANAM, 
CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

10 22/01/2026 VINOD V VIJAYAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

EMPATTAZHIYIL 
VEEDU, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

11 22/01/2026 ASHA T VINOD (HSBN) EMPATTAZHIYIL 
VEEDU, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

12 22/01/2026 PUSHPA RAJAMANI GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

BABY SADANAM, 
CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA B P O, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

13 22/01/2026 ANSILA N NIZAM A (FTHR) CHAKAVILAKIZHAKATHIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

14 22/01/2026 Divya Babu Manimanju (MTHR) Chittomveettil 
Vadakkathil, 

Pattathanam, Chavara, 
Mukundapuram, 

691585, Karunagappally

  

15 22/01/2026 Fahad A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

SHEEJA MANZIL, 
VAZHAYILBHAGAM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

16 22/01/2026 DIYA R DINU D R (FTHR) PALLIYADIYIL 
HOUSE, PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

17 22/01/2026 Kiran j Nair Jayaprakash G (FTHR) Kuracheri Puthuval, 
Puthukkadu, Chavara, 
Puthukkadu, 691585, 

Karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

18 22/01/2026 SHEMEENA S ASJITH M (HSBN) KOTTACKUPURATHU 
PUTHENPURAYIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

19 22/01/2026 Subhash M R Ramachandrakurupp 
(FTHR)

Kausdhubham, No 21 
Aradhana Nagar, 

Kadappakkada, Kollam, 
Kollam H O, 691001, 

Kollam

  

20 22/01/2026 noufal N Noushad (FTHR) purathavilayil, koivila, 
thevalakkara, koivila, 

691590, karunagappally

  

21 22/01/2026 SHANI MARIA J JOHN BRITTO J 
(FTHR)

THUNDATHIL 
HOUSE, 

MARUTHADI, 
KOLLAM, 

MARUTHADI, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

22 22/01/2026 PRINCE C P CHANDRABABU 
(FTHR)

MULLANKODU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

23 22/01/2026 Anjana A S Sindhu (MTHR) Silpa, Naduvilakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
Karunagappally

  

24 22/01/2026 Sanjay H Pillai HARIKUMAR (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTU 
VEEDU, 

MULLIKKALA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

25 22/01/2026 subaida shaji (HSBN) kattil padeettathil, 
puthansanketham, 

thevalakkara, koivila, 
691590, karunagappally

  

26 22/01/2026 SANTIA MARIA J JOHN BRITTO J 
(FTHR)

THUNDATHIL 
HOUSE, 

MARUTHADI, 
KOLLAM, 

MARUTHADI, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

27 22/01/2026 PRINCE S STANSILAVOUSE 
(FTHR)

VAZHAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

28 22/01/2026 Jaleela S R Haseekhan (HSBN) Haseena Manzil, 
Vaduthala, Panmana, 

Edappallycotta, 691583, 
Chavara

  

29 22/01/2026 SUREKHA B SURESH (FTHR) SURESH 
BHAVANAM, 

ARINALLOOR, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

ARINALLOOR, 
690538, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

30 22/01/2026 jefin J joseph (FTHR) koduvazhathu puthuval, 
koivila, thevalakkara, 

koivila, 691590, 
karunagappally

  

31 22/01/2026 AYSHA N NIZAR A (FTHR) ANAKKARANTAYYATHU 
HOUSE, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
CHAVARA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

32 22/01/2026 Sanila B Ratheesh S (HSBN) Kaleelil Veedu, 
Thattasseri, Chavara, 

Chavara, 691583, 
Chavara

  

33 22/01/2026 PONNAMMA AMMA PARAMESWARAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

VAYAKKAL 
PURAYIDAM, 
KAVANAD, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

34 22/01/2026 ANJALI BABU BABUKUTTAN 
(FTHR)

ANJALI BHAVANAM, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, CHAVARA

  

35 22/01/2026 Hansa K S Abdulla Y (HSBN) Barakkathu Manzil, 
Padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
Chavara

  

36 22/01/2026 Shreya S Reshmi Ravi (MTHR) Devisree, Puthenkovil, 
Chavara, Chavara, 

691583, Karunagappally

  

37 22/01/2026 DEEPA B ANI R (HSBN) REVATHY 
BHAVANAM, 

THOTTINUVADAKKU, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

38 22/01/2026 ROSA MISTICA JOHN (FTHR) MELJO,  PUTHEN 
THURUTH, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA 
PO, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

39 22/01/2026 Shamila Beegum S Noushad N (HSBN) Puthuvilayil,Vadakkumthala,P 
O,kollaka, 

Vadakkumthala Kollska, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, Karunagappally

  

40 22/01/2026 GOKUL R RAJU (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KOLAM, PANMANA, 
CHAVARA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

41 22/01/2026 MUHSINA S SHIHABUDEEN I 
(FTHR)

NADAKASALA 
THEKKATHIL, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

42 22/01/2026 adithya s sanil kumar (FTHR) sanil bhavanam, koivila, 
thevalakkara, koivila, 

691590, karunagappally

  

43 22/01/2026 Lali V Antony (HSBN) Daliya Bhavanam, 
Mekkadu, Chavara, 
Chavara, 691583, 
Karunagappally

  

44 22/01/2026 SOBHANA KUMARI GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (HSBN)

SREEVIHAR, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

690524, CHAVARA

  

45 22/01/2026 AMITHA VINOD AMBILI (MTHR) R R NIVAS, 
PUTHUKKADU, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

46 22/01/2026 SHAHIRA BEEVI I SALIM K (HSBN) 608 
MANNINEZHATHU 
PUTHEN  VEEDU, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

47 22/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

IRACHIKKADU 
PUTHANVEEDU, 

KANNIMELCHERI, 
KOLLAM, KAVNADU 
P O, 691003, KOLLAM

  

48 22/01/2026 DASAN J JOSEPH (FTHR) MOOLAYIL THOPPE, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

49 22/01/2026 PAUL RAJAN 
YOHANNAN 

YOHANNAN (FTHR) ERAKKU KADAVIL, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

50 22/01/2026 PAVAN JAYAKUMAR JAYAKUMAR R 
(FTHR)

Edathuruthu, 
Neendakara, 
Neendakara, 

Neendakara, 691582, 
Karunagapally

  

51 22/01/2026 RAJAMMA PILLAI THANKAMANI 
PILLAI (MTHR)

PERUMATTU VEEDU, 
MOTTACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

52 22/01/2026 Archana A Omanakuttan P (FTHR) Manalil, Arinalloor, 
Thevalakkara, 

Arinalloor, 690538, 
Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

53 22/01/2026 MELJO JOHN JOHN (FTHR) MELJO BHAVANAM, 
PUTHENTHURUTHU, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 

P O, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

54 22/01/2026 HARITHA S RAMESH BAU R 
(FTHR)

EZHIKKAKATHU 
HOUSE, puthenthura, 

neendakara, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
691582, KOLLAM

  

55 22/01/2026 SHAHIDA S RAFI M (HSBN) SIMNA MANZIL, 
PANAYANNARKAVU, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST P O, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

56 22/01/2026 GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI V 

SOBHANA KUMARI 
(WIFE)

SREEVIHAR, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

690524, CHAVARA

  

57 22/01/2026 AMRITHA B SANILKUMAR (FTHR) SANIL BHAVANAM, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

58 22/01/2026 Aleena Zacharias Zacharias (FTHR) Paliyathu Veedu, 
Kovilthottam, Chavara, 

Chavara, 691583, 
Karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

59 22/01/2026 ABRAHAM SHAJI SHAJI M (FTHR) SHALOM NIVAS, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM 
CHAVARA SOUTH P 

O, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH P 

O, 691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

60 22/01/2026 Jismi.S Sabu (FTHR) Mavila Kizhakkathil, 
Arinalloor, Thevalakara, 

Arinalloor, 690538, 
Chavara

  

61 22/01/2026 Shahana N Noushad (FTHR) Nabeel Manzil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala East, 
690536, Karunagappally

  

62 22/01/2026 Shiju M Mytheen Kunju (FTHR) Eleppadayathu, 
Naduvilakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara P O, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

63 22/01/2026 ANN MARY SABU SABU JAMES (FTHR) SABU JAMES, 
PUTHEN THURUTH,, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA 
P O, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

64 22/01/2026 Mallika BHASKARAN (HSBN) Chempazhanthi Veedu, 
Kannimel Cherry, 
kollam, kavanad, 
691003, kollam

  

65 22/01/2026 Muhammed Afsal N Noushad T (FTHR) Parathoor kizhakkathil, 
Palakkal, Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 690524, 

karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

66 22/01/2026 SHIHAD I ISMAIL KUNJU 
(FTHR)

17/109 VAIDYAN 
VEED, KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

67 22/01/2026 ALAN F FRANCIS (FTHR) ALAN BHAVANAM, 
KARITHURA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

68 22/01/2026 EMMANUEL S SUNIL SARO (FTHR) EMMANUEL 
BHAVANAM, 

PUTHENTHURUTH, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 

P O, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

69 22/01/2026 Nabeel Noushad Noushad (FTHR) Nabeel Manzil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala East, 
690536, Karunagappally

  

70 22/01/2026 NOUFAL N SALMA NAVAS 
(WIFE)

M S MANZIL 
KALLATTU 

VADAKKATHIL, 
AADHITHYA NAGAR 
34 NEAR LAKEFORD 

SCHOOL, 
KANNIMELCHERRY  

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

CHAVARA

  

71 22/01/2026 GEETHA RANI SHANMUGHAM 
CHETTIYAR (FTHR)

4/143 THAIVILA 
VEEDU, 

MEENATHUCHERI, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

72 22/01/2026 JOYAL G GEORGE (FTHR) MARY BHAVANAM, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

73 22/01/2026 AKSHAY J INDULEKHA S 
(OTHR)

UMA NIVAS, 
CHERUSSERILBHAGOM, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

74 22/01/2026 GOWRI NANDHANA 
S 

SAJITH RENJ (FTHR) THEKKEATTATHU, 
PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 

PONMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

75 22/01/2026 DENZIL DAS DASAN JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

MOOLAYIL THOPE, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KOLLAM, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

76 22/01/2026 ANJU MARY A BYJU F (HSBN) KOCHUTHOPPIL, 
KULANGARABHAGOM, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

77 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ANWAR 

ABOOBEKER (FTHR) JEELANI MANZIL, 
KAVANAD, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

78 22/01/2026 ABDUL SHAMEER N NOORUDEEN (FTHR) MARUKULANGARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

79 22/01/2026 ANAMIKA L S SURESHKUMAR K 
(FTHR)

HARI BHAVANAM, 
KOTTACKAKOM, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

80 22/01/2026 ESAKIYEL S SUNIL SARO (FTHR) EMMANUEL 
BHAVANAM,, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 

PO, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

81 22/01/2026 LAL KRISHNA M MANIKANDAN 
(FTHR)

21/472 PERUVILA 
KIZHAKKETHARA, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

82 22/01/2026 MITHUN M MANIKANDAN G 
(FTHR)

VIJAYA NIVAS, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
MARUTHADI P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

83 22/01/2026 Nowfal N NASARUDEEN J 
(FTHR)

PARAMBIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 
MULLAKKERY, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

84 22/01/2026 Anirudhan Sreedharan (OTHR) KATTILTHEKKATHIL 
NANDANAM, 

MALIBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

85 22/01/2026 salini s SANTHAMMA K 
(MTHR)

PLAVILAYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 

PONMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

86 22/01/2026 ROSY JUSTIN JUSTIN PETER (FTHR) KIRAN BHAVANAM, 
PUTHENTHURUTH, 

MUKKAD, 
KAVANAD PO, 

KAVANAD, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

87 22/01/2026 MUNAVER HUSSAIN 
A R

ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

PUTHEN PURAYIL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

88 22/01/2026 MUBARAK A ABUBAKAR (FTHR) JILANY MANZIL, 
ANDOOR, 

KANNIMEL CHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

89 22/01/2026 ANEESHA A SONU SHA (HSBN) THUNDUKATTIL 
THEKKATHIL 

HOUSE, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

90 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAJID SHAJAHAN (FTHR) 09/322 JALSHA 
COTTAGE, 

MULLICKALA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

91 22/01/2026 ANANDHU M MANOJ (FTHR) VISHNU NIVAS, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
MARUTHADI P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

92 22/01/2026 AKHIL MURALI MURALIDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

KOLLAKKARANTEYYATH 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

CHERUSSERIBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

93 22/01/2026 Anusree S Ajayakumar J (FTHR) Sajitha Bhavanam, 
Arinalloor, 

Thevalakkara, 
Arinalloor, 690538, 

Karunagappally

  

94 22/01/2026 AMITHA A RAJESH (HSBN) CHEMBAZHANTHI 
VEEDU, 

CHITTUTHARA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
MARUTHADY, 

691003, KOLLAM

  

95 22/01/2026 SALVINO SAJI 
HENRY

SAJI HENRY (FTHR) 4/64, Thevarazhikam, 
Sakthikulangara, 
Sakthikulangara, 
691581, Chavara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

96 22/01/2026 SALIPRIYA P LALU V M (HSBN) 12/281 LALI 
BHAVANAM, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

97 22/01/2026 REMYAMOL L R BIJU (HSBN) PARACKAL VEEDU, 
MAVELI, PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

98 22/01/2026 DEEPAK B BABUKUTTAN B 
(FTHR)

DEVIKA, 
VADAKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

99 22/01/2026 Al Safa S Shaji Kunju (FTHR) KALAVARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA 
EAST, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

100 22/01/2026 RUKKIYATH BEEVI THAHAKOYA (HSBN) KUMPALATHUTHEKKATHIL, 
MEENATHUCHERI, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

101 22/01/2026 Lakhish S Alex Santhosh (FTHR) Manoj Nivas, Karithura, 
Neendakara, 

Puthenthura, 691582, 
Karunagappally

  

102 22/01/2026 Karthika B Bindhu (MTHR) Parayil Kizhakkathil, 
Arinalloor, 

Thevalakkara, 
Arinalloor, 690538, 

Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

103 22/01/2026 SHABNA N S MUHAMMED SHAFI 
A (FTHR)

PUTHENPURAYIL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

104 22/01/2026 KIRAN J JUSTIN PETER (FTHR) KIRAN BHAVANAM, 
PUTHENTHURUTH, 

MUKKAD, 
KAVANAD PO, 

KAVANAD, 
KAVAND, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

105 22/01/2026 SAJEEVAN R RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

106 22/01/2026 ALEESHA A MUJAHUDEEN 
(HSBN)

THUNDUKATTIL 
THEKKATHIL 

HOUSE, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

107 22/01/2026 Saju J Jackson (FTHR) Kottappuram, 
Kaniyankada, 

Meenathucherry, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kavanad P O, 691003, 
Chavara

  

108 22/01/2026 ANEETA SEBASTIAN JOSEPHINE 
SEBASTIAN (MTHR)

THOPPIL VEEDU, 
PUTHUKKADUKARA, 

CHAVARA, 
PUTHUKKADU, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

109 22/01/2026 SURAYYA S SWALIH S (FTHR) KOCHU VEEDU N0 1, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

110 22/01/2026 AMALA DAN SHAJI SHAJI (FTHR) THEKKEATTATHU 
VEEDU, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KOLLAM, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA 
P O, 691581, KOLLAM

  

111 22/01/2026 AKHILA J BIJI (FTHR) THIRUVATHIRA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

112 22/01/2026 DEVI LAL V M PREMLAL (FTHR) KALATHIL 
SOPANAM, 
KOLLAKA, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

113 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HASHIM 

MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

642  
MANGATTAYYATHU, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
THEVALAKKARA

  

114 22/01/2026 Jasmin K T Shameer (HSBN) Tachayil Thekkathil 
House, Vadakkumthala, 

vadakkumthala, 
vadakkumthala, 690536, 

karunagapally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

115 22/01/2026 RATHI R MURALIDHARAN 
(FTHR)

23/439 AIKKARA 
KIZHAKKETHARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

116 22/01/2026 Christi T John (FTHR) Pandiyezhathu Veedu, 
Kavanad, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad P O, 691003, 

Chavara

  

117 22/01/2026 AFSAL A ABDUL LATHEEF A 
(FTHR)

VETTIYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

118 22/01/2026 ABHIJITH S SAJEEV (FTHR) ABHIJITH 
BHAVANAM, 

THATTASSERI, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

119 22/01/2026 Gopika Gopan Sreedharan (OTHR) KATTIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
MALIBHAGAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

120 22/01/2026 Kunjamma Joseph Joseph Vellamathra 
(FTHR)

Lourdes Mata Convent, 
Kovilthottam, Panmana, 

Chavara, 691583, 
Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

121 22/01/2026 ADITHYA L RAVIDAS (FTHR) PAVIZHAPARAMBIL,, 
PUTHANTHURA P O, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

122 22/01/2026 SHRUTHI M DEVAKUMAR V 
(FTHR)

4/1354 VILAYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

MEENATHUCHERRY, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

123 22/01/2026 ATHULYA R RAJESH M (FTHR) ANIPPALLIL VEEDU, 
MOTTAKKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

124 22/01/2026 EMMANUEL OUSEPH OUSEPH ALOYSIUS 
(FTHR)

A S NIVAS, 
THACHEZHATHU 

THOPPU, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

125 22/01/2026 SANAL S SAJIKUMAR A (FTHR) SANAL BHAVANAM, 
MOTTACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

126 22/01/2026 Sanish Ancil Ancil A J (FTHR) Bethlahem, 
Meenathucherry, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kavanad P O, 691003, 
Chavara

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

127 22/01/2026 NABEEL B BASHEER KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KINARUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

128 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN M 

MUHAMMED KUNJU 
A (FTHR)

642 
MANGATTAYYATHU, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

129 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED ISMAIL 
A

Aliyarukunju (FTHR) 573 VALIYATH 
KALATHIL, 

NADUVATHUCHERY, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA P 
O, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

130 22/01/2026 SONA J JOSEPH (FTHR) KOLASSERI, 
ARAVILA, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

131 22/01/2026 SANIA K B BASHEER KUNJU S 
(FTHR)

KONNEMKOTTU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALAEAST 

PO, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

132 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAD 
N 

SHYLA B (MTHR) KANJIRAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

CHOLA, PANMANA, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

133 22/01/2026 SHUBHA R SUDHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

KURUVELIKKATTIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
PALAKKADAVU, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

134 22/01/2026 MANSOOR M MAJEED (FTHR) VADAKKINAZHIKATHU 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

135 22/01/2026 RASHIDA R THOUFEEK A (HSBN) THAMANNA, 
KALARI, PANMANA, 

CHAVARA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

136 22/01/2026 Vishnu V Vijayan (FTHR) GIRIJA BHAVANAM, 
NADUVATHUCHERRY, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

137 22/01/2026 SREENANDANA V S SUJESH (FTHR) ATHIRA, PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

138 22/01/2026 JYOSNA J JOSEPH (FTHR) KOLASSERI, 
MEENATHUCHERI, 

ARAVILA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

139 22/01/2026 Aswin Suresh Suresh S (FTHR) 01/816 Malamel 
Kizhakkathil, 
Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Padinjattakkara P O, 
690524, Karunagappally

  

140 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) MADATHIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA P 
O, 691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

141 22/01/2026 Kunjumon E pathummakunju 
(MTHR)

Bismi Manzil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
vadakkumthala, 

vadakkumthala, 690536, 
karunagappally

  

142 22/01/2026 ALEENA ABY ABY (FTHR) 20/288 
CHEMBAKAPPALLY 

VADAKKATHIL, 
MOTTACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

143 22/01/2026 AFSAL ANZAR ANZAR A (FTHR) THOPPIL VEEDU, 
CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA B P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

144 22/01/2026 Ramsimol.S Sharafudeen (FTHR) Manalil Thekkathil, 
Arinalloor, Thevalakara, 

Arinalloor, 690538, 
Chavara

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

145 22/01/2026 JACKSON JOSEPH JOSEPH ANTONY 
(FTHR)

KALLUMMOOTTIL 
THOPPU, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

146 22/01/2026 ASWIN S SANEESH T (FTHR) KANDATHIL 
VADAKKATHIL 

AMALU 
BHAVANAM, TNRA 

30/A, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM, 

691012, KOLLAM

  

147 22/01/2026 Anandu Suresh Suresh S (FTHR) 01/816 Malamel 
Kizhakkathil, 
Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Padinjattakkara P O, 
690524, Karunagappally

  

148 22/01/2026 Rajalekshmi S Rajendran (FTHR) Adikkattu, 
Vadakkumthala, 
vadakkumthala, 

vadakkumthala, 690536, 
karunagappally

  

149 22/01/2026 SOUMEE SOMARAJ SOMARAJ (FTHR) KALLUMMOOTTILTHOPPU, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KOLLAM, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

150 22/01/2026 SAVIO SANTHOSH SANTHOSH (FTHR) CHANGATTU 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KAVANAD, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

151 22/01/2026 JITHIN SAJI SAJI (FTHR) CHRIST VILLA, 
MEKKADU, 
PANMANA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

152 22/01/2026 RUBY BENCHAMIN BENCHAMIN (FTHR) PANACHITHAZHATHU 
PUTHUVAL, 

VADAKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

153 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEK S

SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) SHANU MANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA P 

O, 690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

154 22/01/2026 HARI VISHNU S SASI (FTHR) SOUPARNIKA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

155 22/01/2026 Kasthury Pinston Pinston Franklin (HSBN) Vilayil Bunglow, 
Mukkad, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad, 691003, 

Kollam

  

156 22/01/2026 AKSHAY ARAVIND ARAVINDAKSHAN 
(FTHR)

PADINJARE 
KADAPPAYIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

157 22/01/2026 Majeed kunju kassim kunju (FTHR) Kottayadi Thekkathil, 
padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
Karunagappally

  

158 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFZAL 
H 

HAMSARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

VARAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NADUVATHUCHERI, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHANCHANTHA, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

159 22/01/2026 Ashlyn P Franklin Pinston (FTHR) Vilayil Bunglaw, 
Mukkad, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad, 691003, 

Kollam

  

160 22/01/2026 ASHLY AGNEL AGNEL A (FTHR) ASHLY BHAVANAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 
691584, CHAVARA

  

161 22/01/2026 RISVANA R RASHEED (FTHR) IDACHAPPALLI 
THEKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
CHAVARA

  

162 22/01/2026 AMANA I IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEVEETTIL 
THARAYIL, 
MANAYIL, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA P O, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

163 22/01/2026 FATHIMUTHU 
SUHARA 

SHAN S (FTHR) SHAN MANZIL, K R N 
NAGAR 62, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 
P O, 691581, KOLLAM

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

164 22/01/2026 ANNCHRISTY CHRISTY J (FTHR) CHRISTY 
BHAVANAM, 

THANNIMOOD, 
CHAVARA, 

PUTHUKADU, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

165 22/01/2026 RAKESH C S ANUPAMA S (WIFE) LEKSHMI NIVAS, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANADU, 691003, 

KAVANADU

  

166 22/01/2026 FRANSISCA F MELBIN (HSBN) OLAKKATTUVILA, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

167 22/01/2026 ANILA JOSEPH JOSEPH MOSES 
(FTHR)

JERMINA BHAVAN, T 
N R A 58, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

168 22/01/2026 ANN ANTONY ANTONY (FTHR) MATHA DALE, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 
691584, CHAVARA

  

169 22/01/2026 MUHSINA M MUHAMMED M 
(HSBN)

SAMEERA MANZIL, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

CHAVERA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, KOLLAM

  

170 22/01/2026 Sreelatha RAJEEV C (OTHR) MEERA BHAVANAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

171 22/01/2026 ABHIRAM A R RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

EDAPPATTAZHIYIL, 
KANNIMELCHERI K 

S E B NAGAR 353, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

172 22/01/2026 SHANU S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) SHANU MANAZIL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

173 22/01/2026 RETNAKUMARI VISWANATHAN 
(HSBN)

kOCHUVEETTIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

174 22/01/2026 ALONA ANTONY ANTONY (FTHR) MATHA DALE, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 
691584, CHAVARA

  

175 22/01/2026 SALEENA S ABDUL RAHIM 
(HSBN)

510 FAISAL MANZIL, 
PADAPPANAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

176 22/01/2026 ANAMIKA S SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

EDATHURUTHIL, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

177 22/01/2026 JAYESH DEVARAJAN DEVARAJAN (FTHR) MUTHIRAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
KOLLAM, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

178 22/01/2026 SABARI M MANJU (MTHR) VALATHANDAYIL, 
PUTHENSANKETHAM, 
CHAVARA, KOIVILA, 

691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

179 22/01/2026 Alice T BENEDICTA (MTHR) mukaliluvila 
kizhakkathil, 
Malibhagam, 

Thekkumbhagam, 
Chavara South, 691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

180 22/01/2026 VASANTHAKUMARI 
AMMA P 

SASIDHARAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

MANIYATH VEEDU, 
MEENATHUCHERY, 

KOLLAM, KAVANAD 
P O, 691003, KOLLAM

  

181 22/01/2026 SREEDEVI AMMA MOHAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

CHOZHATHIL 
VADAKKETHIL, 

MILLENIYAM 
NAGAR, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

182 22/01/2026 Anwarsha A Asharaf (FTHR) Asharaf Manzil, Koivila, 
Thevalakkara, Koivila, 
691590, Karunagapally

  

183 22/01/2026 BISLEERAIHAN M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

22/593 PERUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

184 22/01/2026 JOWIN JOSE JOSE JACOB 
FRANCIS (FTHR)

SOUMYA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KOLLAM, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

185 22/01/2026 Arya Krishnan R Radhakrishna Pilla 
(FTHR)

kadavoor Veedu, 
puthansanketham, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

karunagappally

  

186 22/01/2026 NADEERA J HUSSAIN (HSBN) AFSAL MANZIL, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

187 22/01/2026 RAJEEVAN KUNJIKRISHNAN 
VAIDYAN (FTHR)

MANNOOR 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

MANAYIL, 
PANMANA P O, 

PANMANA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

188 22/01/2026 CANISE MORRIS OUSEPH G MORRIS 
(FTHR)

MATHA NIVAS,, 
NEENDAKARA P O, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

189 22/01/2026 ABHINAV B S BIJU D (FTHR) KUMBALATHU 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA B P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

190 22/01/2026 Renjith S Sivashankaran (FTHR) Gayathri Bhavanam, 
kollaka, 

Vadakkumthala, 
Kollaka, 690536, 
Karunagappally

  

191 22/01/2026 Sona Michael SUJA M (MTHR) SNEHALAYAM, 
NEENDAKARA, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

192 22/01/2026 NIRMA V SHIBUKUMAR 
(HSBN)

KARTHIKA, 
THOTTINUVADAKKU, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

193 22/01/2026 SEFANEO 
SEBASTIAN 

SEBASTIAN JOHN 
(FTHR)

SERA DALE,, 
NEENDAKARA P O, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

194 22/01/2026 Safvan A Aman (FTHR) M S Manzil, Koivila, 
Thevalakkara, Koivila, 
691590, Karunagappally

  

195 22/01/2026 AMINA N NOUSHAR N (HSBN) MALLAYIL HOUSE, 
MAVELI, PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

196 22/01/2026 ABHISHEK A AUGUSTIN 
ABRAHAM (FTHR)

PUTHENVEETTIL 
THEKKATHIL,, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

197 22/01/2026 ADHEENA D AJIMON (FTHR) KADUVILAYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

NADUVATHUCHERRY, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

198 22/01/2026 Saidali S SHANAVAS B (FTHR) NOUSHAD NIVAS, 
MAANATHUCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

199 22/01/2026 AMRITHA A ANIL KUMAR A 
(FTHR)

PADMA NIVAS, 
BHARATH NAGAR 

137, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KAVANADU P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

200 22/01/2026 MAHEEN ISMAIL 
KUNJU 

ISMAYIL KUNJU 
(FTHR)

JUBI MANZIL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

201 22/01/2026 Rinu p David David James (FTHR) Rinu Cottage, Kollaka, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Kollaka, 690536, 
karunagappally

  

202 22/01/2026 Akhil M Martin (FTHR) THOPPIL VEEDU, 
DALAVAPURAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

203 22/01/2026 JASNA J JALALUDEEN (FTHR) KALATHIVILAYIL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

204 22/01/2026 JASMINE J SCARIA LINGSON 
(HSBN)

KOTTAPURATH 
IRAKKAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 
691584, CHAVARA

  

205 22/01/2026 AMEESHA 
HARIKUMAR 

HARIKUMAR D 
(FTHR)

HARI BHAVANAM, 
MOTTACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

206 22/01/2026 Afsal A Abdul Khader (FTHR) Pallippurayyath, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karunagappally

  

207 22/01/2026 AJMAL SHA A ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

NJETTARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KANNANKARA 

BHAGAM, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

208 22/01/2026 PUSHPALATHA L NICHOLAS T (HSBN) KORANDIPALLIKODIYIL, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

209 22/01/2026 SULTHANA S SALEENA (MTHR) PATTARUTHOPPIL, 
THOTTINUVADAKKU, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

210 22/01/2026 JERIN M MATHEW (FTHR) NEDUMTHOPPU, 
EDATHURUTHU, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

211 22/01/2026 SHAJIRA MOL S MUHAMMED 
HASHIM (HSBN)

KONCHERIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

MIDAPPALLY, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

212 22/01/2026 JIJU M R MADANAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

JIJU VIHAR, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPALLY

  

213 22/01/2026 SIVANANDANA R S REKHA RAJ S (MTHR) SIVANANDANAM, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

214 22/01/2026 Ansiya S Shoukkathu Ali (FTHR) Chettisseril, Maveli, 
Panmana, Panmana, 

691583, karunagappally

  

215 22/01/2026 Sudheesh C Chandran (FTHR) Sudheesh Bhavanam, 
Vadakkumbhagam, 
Thekkumbhagam, 

Chavara South, 691584, 
Karunagappali
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

216 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SADIQUE N 

NOWSHAD B (FTHR) NOWSHAD MANZIL, 
MEENATHUCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

217 22/01/2026 Sreejith S SANDEEP (FTHR) SANDEEP 
BHAVANAM, 

DALAVAPURAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALY

  

218 22/01/2026 ADINANDANA R S REKHA RAJ (MTHR) SIVANANDANAM, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

219 22/01/2026 Salini S Manikkuttan T P (FTHR) Kottayadi Padeettathil, 
Padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
Chavara

  

220 22/01/2026 SUDHA A AYYAPPAN (FTHR) THENDAKKARANTE 
VILAYIL, 

VADAKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH P  

O, 691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

221 22/01/2026 NADIA NOWSHAD NOWSHAD B (FTHR) NOWSHAD MANZIL, 
MEENATHUCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

222 22/01/2026 HEFLIN AME. J JOY YESUDASAN 
(FTHR)

LAL 
BHAVANAM,MAMANTHURUTH, 

NEENDAKARA PO, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

223 22/01/2026 SANDEEP 
SANTHOSH 

SANTHOSH (FTHR) MANNOOR 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KANNIMEL CHERRY, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

224 22/01/2026 Muhammed Shihas N Nizar (FTHR) Karamel Padeettathil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, Karunagappally

  

225 22/01/2026 SARMI K ANSHAD S (HSBN) MANDAMTHALAM, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

226 22/01/2026 Devi S SANDEEP (FTHR) SANDEEP 
BHAVANAM, 

DALAVAPURAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 

NEENDAKARA, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

227 22/01/2026 Radha H Rajendran (HSBN) Kolattu Kizhakkathil, 
Kannimelcherry, 

Kollam, Kavanad, 
691003, Kollam

  

228 22/01/2026 Ajmiya Fathima A Ansari (FTHR) Thekkadath, Koivila, 
Thevalakkara, Koivila, 
691590, Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

229 22/01/2026 NAJMATH M NAVAS (HSBN) RIYAS MANZIL, 
KANNIMEL CHERRY, 

KOLLAM WEST, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

230 22/01/2026 AMEENA S SHEBEER AHAMMED 
E (FTHR)

THUNDUKATTIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

231 22/01/2026 Thansiya Nashim N Nashim (FTHR) Cheeralathu 
Vadakkathil, Maveli, 
Panmana, Panmana, 

691583, karunagappally

  

232 22/01/2026 SUHAILA S RIYAS M S (HSBN) VALIYA 
KOTTAKKATH, 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KANNANKARABHAGOM, 

PANMANA P O, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

233 22/01/2026 HIBA SAIF Saifudeen (FTHR) 19/28 Kaippallil Veedu, 
Palackal, Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara P O, 
690524, Karunagappally

  

234 22/01/2026 JESSICA J J JOHN BOSCO (FTHR) J J BHAVAN, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

235 22/01/2026 SHERIFA BEEVI ABDUL RAHEEM 
(FTHR)

THANNIKKATHEKKETHARA, 
POROOKKARA, 

PANMANA, 
PONMANA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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236 22/01/2026 T K ASNA FATHIMA THOWFEEK K (FTHR) KARINGATTIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

237 22/01/2026 AHAMMED AMEER S SHABEER 
AHAMMED (FTHR)

THUNDU KATTIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALY

  

238 22/01/2026 ANJANA J S ARUN RAJ R (HSBN) GAYATHRI 
SADANAM, 

BHARANIKKAVU, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

239 22/01/2026 KEERTHI SURESH CHANDRASEKHARAN 
(FTHR)

LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

240 22/01/2026 HASIF MUHAMMED 
H 

HARIS P A (FTHR) PARUTHIPARAMBIL, 
MADAPPALLY, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

241 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAIDALI S

SAJEEV (FTHR) MUHAMMAD 
SAIDALI MANZIL, 

KANNIMEL CHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
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Revision identity

242 22/01/2026 HEMAND SAGAR P PREMSAGAR (FTHR) SWAMIMAVILAYIL, 
VADAKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH P 

O, 691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

243 22/01/2026 ADHILA S SAJIBUDEEN P N 
(FTHR)

PULATHARA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

244 22/01/2026 Jency G CLEATUS (HSBN) SUJA VILASAM, 
DALAVAPURAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

245 22/01/2026 Sravan Suresh Suresh Babu (FTHR) Kottayadiyil Veedu, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, Karunagappally

  

246 22/01/2026 SIJIN B SUNIL (OTHR) PAVOOR 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

247 22/01/2026 Fathimi N Nisar (FTHR) Lekshamveedu 
Thazhathumuripadinjattathil, 
Palackal, Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 690524, 

Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

248 22/01/2026 SAJI B BHADRA (MTHR) SAJI BHAVANAM, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

249 22/01/2026 DINA PALAN RAGHAVAN (FTHR) CHOMBOLI 
THEKKATHIL, 

PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
PUTHENTHURA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

250 22/01/2026 Subina R HAREES B (HSBN) THONDATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
CHAVARA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

251 22/01/2026 Bhagya J Kumar Aswathy (MTHR) BHAGYASOOKTHAM, 
VADAKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

252 22/01/2026 Muhammed Arshak S Shajahan (FTHR) Aluvila Thekkathil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, karunagapally

  

253 22/01/2026 Dev Nandan R S Ramkumar (FTHR) Rohini, 112 Adithya 
Nagar, Kannimel cherry, 

Kollam, Kavanad, 
691003, Kollam

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

254 22/01/2026 FATHIMI A AYOOBKHAN H 
(FTHR)

PAYYANNOOR 
THEKKATHIL, 

PUTHUKKADU, 
CHAVARA, 

PUTHUKKADU, 
691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

255 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HUSSAIN S

SAJEEV E (FTHR) MUHAMMAD 
SAIDALI MANZIL, 

ADITHYA NAGAR 46 
A, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

256 22/01/2026 AMEENA A ABDHUL RAHMAN M 
Y (FTHR)

KOCHUTHAZHATHU 
MURIYIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

257 22/01/2026 ADITHYA U PRASAD (FTHR) ADITHYAVILASAM, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

258 22/01/2026 BRITTO ANTONY PETER BOBY (OTHR) THRESIA CASITA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

259 22/01/2026 NOUSHAD A ALIYARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

KOCHALATHU, 
CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA B P O, 
651583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY
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260 22/01/2026 Amina F Nazeer M (FTHR) Najma Manzil, 
Mottackal, 

Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 690524, 

Karunagappally

  

261 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALMAN H 

HUSSAIN (FTHR) MADATHIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PANMANA, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 

CHAVARA

  

262 22/01/2026 Ann Maria S Sabu Yohannan (FTHR) S S Nivas, 
Vadakkumbhagam, 
Thekkumbhagam, 

Vadakkumbhagam, 
691584, Karunagappally

  

263 22/01/2026 SHAJI M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SHAJINA MANZIL, 
MIDAPPALLY, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

264 22/01/2026 Al Ameen J Jamaludeen (FTHR) Pallipurayyathu, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karunagapally

  

265 22/01/2026 JEEVAN S ANCY T (MTHR) SRUTHILAYAM, 
DALAVAPURAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

266 22/01/2026 FATHIMI N NISAR U (FTHR) LAKSHAM VEEDU 
THAZHATHU MURI 

PADINJATTAT, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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267 22/01/2026 Al Ameen J Jamaludeen (FTHR) Pallipurayyathu, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karuanagapally

  

268 22/01/2026 Shibina S Bilal S (HSBN) 04/636 Kuttiyil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala P O, 
690536, Karunagappally

  

269 22/01/2026 Ammini Vijayan (HSBN) Nangyarthottathil, 
Arinalloor, 

Thevalakkara, 
Arinalloor, 690538, 

Karunagappally

  

270 22/01/2026 ANSIL N NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) 23/ 1143 ANSIL 
MANZIL, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

271 22/01/2026 BHASINA RANI PETER BOBY (OTHR) BETHANY VILLA, 
ALUVILA, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

272 22/01/2026 DHANUSH R RAMACHANDRAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

PALLIYARA 
KIZHAKKETHIL, 
VATTATHARA, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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273 22/01/2026 AJIM SHAH A ABDUL LATHEEF A 
(FTHR)

KUZHUVELIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
CHAVARA

  

274 22/01/2026 KAVYA K S KEERTHI KUMAR 
(FTHR)

ANANDASRAMAM, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKARA, 
koivila, 691590, 
karunagappalli

  

275 22/01/2026 FEBIN G VINESH VINESH GEORGE 
(FTHR)

VAREZHATH 
VADAKKATHIL, 

THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 
691584, CHAVARA

  

276 22/01/2026 ANSHAD M MUJEEB (FTHR) HASHIM MANZIL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

277 22/01/2026 SAHIL C NAHAS NAHAS (FTHR) CHAYAKARANTAYYATH, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

278 22/01/2026 ALFIYA NIZAM NIZAMUDEEN Y 
(FTHR)

MEKKARAYIL, 
POROOKKARA, 

EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 
EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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279 22/01/2026 Akshatha A Rajeev (FTHR) Rajeev Bhavanam, 
padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
karunagappally

  

280 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIN 
N 

NOWSHAD I (FTHR) MANDOLILMEKKATHIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

PO, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

281 22/01/2026 SOFIDA BEEVI M NAZARUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

SIYAD MANZIL, 
PUTHENSANKETHAM, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

282 22/01/2026 Vijaya Kumar V Sandhya G (WIFE) DEVI BHAVANAM 
ONRA 26, 

MARUTHADI, 
KOLLAM, 

MARUTHADI, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

283 22/01/2026 ANZIYA N NIZAR (FTHR) 23/1143 ANSIL 
MANZIL, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA, 
690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

284 22/01/2026 RAJEEV H K HARIDAS (FTHR) AROMAL 
KAYITHENGIL, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691003, KOLLAM
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285 22/01/2026 SREERENJINI A ANANDAN K (FTHR) ANUVELIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

CHOLA, PANMANA, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGPPALLY

  

286 22/01/2026 ANVARSHA A ANSAR U (FTHR) MOOTHEDATHU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
CHAVARA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM 
PO, 691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

287 22/01/2026 BETCY BINDHU Bindhu (MTHR) 802, Mekkad, Panmana, 
Chavara, 691583, 

Karunagapplly

  

288 22/01/2026 SIYAD S SHOUKATHALI 
(FTHR)

SIYAD MANZIL, 
PUTHENSANKETHAM, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

289 22/01/2026 NOUSIYA MOL S NIRSHAM (HSBN) FIRDOUSE, 
PANMANA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

290 22/01/2026 Midhun.M Manikandan (FTHR) Madhavi, 
Kannimelchery, 

Thirumullavaram, 
Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Chavara

  

291 22/01/2026 Sinu joseph Soosamma (MTHR) Sinu bhavanam, kollaka, 
vadakkumthala, kollaka, 
690536, karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

292 22/01/2026 Athulya S Santhosh L (FTHR) Pazhaveettil 
Vadakkathil, 

padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
karunagappally

  

293 22/01/2026 SANDHYA G VIJAYA KUMAR V 
(HSBN)

DEVI BHAVANAM 
ONRA 26, 

MARUTHADI, 
KOLLAM, 

MARUTHADI, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

294 22/01/2026 Muhammed Anwar I Illiyas Kunju (FTHR) Thayyil Tharayil, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karunagapally

  

295 22/01/2026 Nandhana K Thampi N (FTHR) Nandhanam, Jawan 
Nagar 91, 

Kannimelcherry, 
Kavanad, 691003, 

Kollam

  

296 22/01/2026 Alfiya S Shihabudeen (FTHR) Kizhakke Veettil, 
Palackal, Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 690524, 

Karunagappally

  

297 22/01/2026 BHAGATH KRISHNA 
S 

SURESH K (FTHR) KRISHNA VILASAM, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

298 22/01/2026 P G Krishna Ganesh kumar K (FTHR) Mannathazhathu veed, 
Temple nagar 17, 

Kollam, 
Sakthikulangara, 
691581, Kollam

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

299 22/01/2026 Noushad E Labeena (WIFE) pandarezhathu 
Kizhakkathil, 

Midappally, Panmana, 
Panmana, 691583, 

karunagappally

  

300 22/01/2026 Subi S Suresan G Suresan (FTHR) Srayes, Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

vadakkumthala, 690536, 
karunagappally

  

301 22/01/2026 Kiran kumar A G Anil kumar S (FTHR) Anil Bhavanam, 
Naduvathuchei, 

Panmana, 
Puthenchantha PO, 

691583, Karunagappalli

  

302 22/01/2026 GOUTHAM A ANIL KUMAR (FTHR) VALIYAVEETTIL, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 

P O, 691581, 
CHAVARA

  

303 22/01/2026 Haleema.B Leena (MTHR) Kandathil Veedu, 
Kannimelcheri, 

Kavanadu, Kavanadu, 
691003, Chavara

  

304 22/01/2026 AKASH PRADEEP PRADEEP P (FTHR) PRADEEP BHAVAN, 
MEENATHUCHERY, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

305 22/01/2026 SRUTHI T THAMPI PILLAI 
(FTHR)

04/600  KARTHIKA, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

306 22/01/2026 N Badriyath Shihabudeen (FTHR) Mukkadayil House, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karunagapally

  

307 22/01/2026 Haseena Muhammad Rafeek M 
(HSBN)

Valiyathara 
Kizhakkathil, 

Puthensanketham, 
Thevalakkara, Koivila, 
691590, Karunagappally

  

308 22/01/2026 ARJUN SUBHASH SUBHASH M R (FTHR) Kausdhubham, No 21 
Aradhana Nagar, 

Kadappakada, Kollam, 
Kollam H O, 691001, 

Kollam

  

309 22/01/2026 Ummukulus.B Leena (MTHR) Kandathil veedu 
Konnalil, 

Kannimelchery, 
Kavanadu, Kavanadu, 

691003, Chavara

  

310 22/01/2026 NIZANA N SIYAD A S (HSBN) KADAKKETHU 
PADEETTATHIL, 
MULLAKKERI, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

311 22/01/2026 ASIFA ISMAIL ISMAYIL KUNJU M 
(FTHR)

KOOZHAMKULANGARA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

312 22/01/2026 SANIYA JOSE Beena (MTHR) 339, Mekkad, Panmana, 
Chavara, 691583, 
Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

313 22/01/2026 PRANAV P S PRAHLADAN R 
(FTHR)

PUTHENKULANGARA, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

314 22/01/2026 Anugrah A Anirudhan (FTHR) BEENA BHAVANAM, 
KOLLAKA, 

Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, karunagapally

  

315 22/01/2026 Ameer K Kamarudeen M (FTHR) Kaippallil, Palakkal, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
Chavara

  

316 22/01/2026 N RAJENDRAN 
PILLAI

JAYASREE (WIFE) VALIYAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, MEENATHU 

CHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

317 22/01/2026 Rosemary .V Vinod (FTHR) Rose Cottage, 
Pallipurayidam, 
Kaniyankada, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad P O, 691003, 

Chavara

  

318 22/01/2026 Athul.A Karthika (MTHR) Mini Bhavan, 
Kannimelchery, 

Kavanadu, Kavanadu, 
691003, Chavara

  

319 22/01/2026 ABIYA MARIYA 
JAKOSE

JAKOSE JAMES 
(FTHR)

THOPPIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KOLLAM, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA 
P O, 691581, KOLLAM

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

320 22/01/2026 SHAJINA NOOJUM S NOOJUM Y (FTHR) CHENNATTU 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA BRIDGE, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

321 22/01/2026 KHADEEJA 
SALAHUDEEN 

SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) POOZHAMKULANGARA 
PUTHANVEEDU, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

322 22/01/2026 Jomy Joy Joy (FTHR) Puthumangalath Veedu, 
Kavanad, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Kavanad P O, 691003, 

Chavara

  

323 22/01/2026 ANJU K P Ratheesh (HSBN) TC 2/1415, 
KANDANAM, 
PIRAVOOR, 
KOLLAM, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
691580, CHAVARA

  

324 22/01/2026 VINOD KUMAR S GOMATHI (MTHR) BIJU NIVAS, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

325 22/01/2026 Praveen Kumar Sajitha (WIFE) Kallasseril, Puthenthura, 
Neendakara, 

Puthenthura, 691582, 
Karunagappally

  

326 22/01/2026 Abhirami.S Manikandan (HSBN) Murukan Nivas, Ikya 
Nagar 159, Kannimel 

Chery, Kavanadu, 
691003, Chavara

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

327 22/01/2026 AYISHA SALAM ABDULSALAM 
(FTHR)

NEELUVEETTIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KUMALATHARABHAGAM, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

328 22/01/2026 SUJATHA PRAHLADAN (HSBN) PUTHENKULANGARA, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

329 22/01/2026 Midhun N Mini (MTHR) Kannanttayyathu 
Kizhakkethara, 

Naduvathhucheri, 
Panmana, 

Puthenchantha PO, 
691583, Karunagappalli

  

330 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ASHIK 
S

SIRAJUDHEEN A 
(FTHR)

00, S A MANZIL, 
MENAMPALLY, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

331 22/01/2026 Anju S Sajeevan (FTHR) Palliyude Kizhakkathil, 
Kollaka, 

vadakkumthala, 
vadakkumthala, 690536, 

karunagapally

  

332 22/01/2026 Donny Reji Reji K (FTHR) 02/807 Mullikkattuvila 
Donny Cottage, 
Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Padinjattakkara P O, 
690524, Karunagappally

  

333 22/01/2026 YATHEENDRAN M S MAHESAN G (FTHR) THRIVENI, 
MEENATHU 

CHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

334 22/01/2026 JOMASE FRANCIS FRANCIS (FTHR) FELIX COTTAGE, 
KARITHURA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

335 22/01/2026 Jyothi Darshana A N Devakumar (FTHR) Kottappurath Veedu, 
Meenathucherry, 

Keranagar, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kavanad P O, 691003, 
Chavara

  

336 22/01/2026 HANNATH S SHAIHANSHA I 
(HSBN)

KAVIL THARAYIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANKARA 
BHAGOM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 

CHAVARA

  

337 22/01/2026 Muhammed Shafi S Shajahan (FTHR) Ottayil Padeettathil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, karunagapally

  

338 22/01/2026 S SHIMNA MOL RAJEEV H (HSBN) AROMAL 
KAYITHENGIL, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

339 22/01/2026 Rejani S Sreekumar S (HSBN) 05/945 Varupurayidam, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala P O, 
690536, Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

340 22/01/2026 SHAHANA A ABDUL SAMAD A 
(FTHR)

SHAHANA MANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

341 22/01/2026 Jyothi Roop. D Devakumar N (FTHR) Kottappurath Veedu, 
Meenathucherry, 

Keranagar, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kavanad P O, 691003, 
Chavara

  

342 22/01/2026 HARIKRISHNAN B BALACHANDRAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

KOCHUKANICHERY, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

KOLLAM, KAVANAD 
P O, 691003, KOLLAM

  

343 22/01/2026 SHAHIN SHAJAHAN SHAJAHAN (FTHR) BISMI MANZIL, 
KAVANAD, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

344 22/01/2026 Sanjith S Sajeevan P (FTHR) Palliyudekizhakkathil, 
Kollaka, 

vadakkumthala, 
vadakkumthala, 690536, 

karunagapally

  

345 22/01/2026 SHAMEERA A NAVAS M K (HSBN) THONDATHARAYIL, 
KUMALATHARABHAGAM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 

CHAVARA

  

346 22/01/2026 Sreehari S Sreekumar R (FTHR) 05/865  Thottal Puthen 
Veedu, Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, Karunagappally

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

347 22/01/2026 JITHENDRAN M S MAHESHAN G (FTHR) TRIVENI, 
MEENATHUCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

348 22/01/2026 T. Afthab Thajudeen (FTHR) Puthenkoottil, Meenathu 
cherry, Kollam, 

Kavanad, 691003, 
Kollam

  

349 22/01/2026 Junaij Mubarak Mubarak (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTU 
VILAYIL, 

Thevalakkara, 
padinjattakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
karunagappally

  

350 22/01/2026 Bharath Sindhukumari (MTHR) Chittomveettil 
Kizhakkathil, 

Pattathanam, Chavara, 
Mukundapuram, 

691585, Karunagappally

  

351 22/01/2026 Sinu S Yesudasan (FTHR) Jackson Bhavan, 
Meenathucherry, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kavanad P O, 691003, 
Chavara

  

352 22/01/2026 SAMEERA BANU J MUHAMMED KHAN 
N (HSBN)

00, ELAVINTHARA, 
KOTTUKADU, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

353 22/01/2026 SHEBIN SHAJAHAN SHAJAHAN (FTHR) BISMI MANZIL, 
KAVANAD, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

354 22/01/2026 Ajmya Rasheeda (MTHR) Ammachankavu 
Vadakkethara, 

Pattathanam, Chavara, 
Mukundapuram, 

691585, Karunagappally

  

355 22/01/2026 FAUSIYA S FAISAL R (HSBN) MEHAFIL MAHAL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

356 22/01/2026 AHAD A AHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

MUDIYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MIDAPPALLY, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 

CHAVARA

  

357 22/01/2026 BASMA MOHAMMED 
BASHEER

MOHAMMED KUNJU 
BASHEER (FTHR)

mottachezhathu 
padinjattathil, 

menamppalli, chavara, 
mukundapuram, 

691585, Karunagappally

  

358 22/01/2026 Jackson Peter Salson (FTHR) Jackson Bhavan, 
Meenathucherry, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Kavanad P O, 691003, 
Chavara

  

359 22/01/2026 Anandhu P Prakasanpillai B (FTHR) Pottimadam, chavara, 
chavara, Chavara, 
691581, chavara

  

360 22/01/2026 Anujith K K Kesavan T (FTHR) Mahaneeyam, 
PNRA-34, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Maruthady, 691003, 

Kollam

  



Jan 23, 2026, 12:23 PM
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applications have been received)
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361 22/01/2026 Sabu Y Yohannan (FTHR) S S Nivas, 
Vadakkumbhagom, 
Thekkumbhagom, 

Vadakkumbhagom, 
691584, Karunagappally

  

362 22/01/2026 Tino S Zacharia Sali C Z (FTHR) Cini Bhavanam, 
Arinalloor, 

Thevalakkara, 
Arinalloor South, 

690538, Karunagappally

  

363 22/01/2026 MATHEW SAJI 
VAIDYAN

ANNAMMA SAJI 
(MTHR)

EBENEZER, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

364 22/01/2026 Harilal M S Manikandan (FTHR) Kannezhathu,Thriveni, 
Thannimoodu, Chavara, 

Puthukkadu, 691585, 
Karunagappally

  

365 22/01/2026 Maheen N Nasar (FTHR) Karukasseri 
Kizhakkathil, Chavara, 
Chavara, Chavara BPO, 
691583, Karunagappally

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


